For its assumption and performance of the duties, obligations, and 
responsibilities set forth herein, the Professional shall be paid in accordance with this section. 

4.1. The Professional shall be paid for those services required by this Agreement a sum 
not to exceed Four Hundred and Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($402,000.00), in 
accordance with the Fee Schedule at Attachment 2. 

4.2. Reimbursable expenses, if approved in writing in advance, will be paid by the County 
to the Professional for the following services or costs outlined below. The Professional 
will invoice for reimbursable services or costs on a monthly basis.